	PROCLAMATION LILAC QUEEN AND HER COURT DAY				
WI	HEREAS,	the Village of Lombard is home to the Lilac Festival this year and everyear; and			
WI	HEREAS,	this year marks the celebration of the 64^{th} Lilac Parade and the 89^{th} Lilac Festival in Lombard; and			
WI	HEREAS,	the Lilac Princesses represent the Village during Lilac Time and the			

WHEREAS, the Lilac Princesses are a very important part of the entire Lilac Festival and we are here tonight in recognition of Lilac Queen Madison Crowe and Lilac Princesses Melissa Florey, Emily Hansel, Elaine

and every

Wesling and Sydney Wilson; and

year that follows; and

WHEREAS, these young women have been chosen to represent the Village of Lombard because of their community involvement, their achievements, their dedication, commitment and pride in our community; and

WHEREAS, the Lilac Queen and her Court are honored here tonight at the May 10, 2019 Lilac Ball;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Keith Giagnorio, President of the Village of Lombard, do hereby proclaim May 10, 2019 as LILAC QUEEN AND HER COURT DAY in the Village of Lombard and urge all residents to recognize and congratulate our Lilac Queen and Her Court.

> Keith T. Giagnorio Village President